2019 Officers/Executive Committee

President
Aaron Hager University of lllinois
217-333-4424
hager@illinois.edu
President-Elect
Stott Howard Syngenta
515-321-7469
stott.howard@syngenta.com
Vice-President
Harlene Hatterman- North Dakota State University
Valenti 701-353-8536
h.hatterman.Valenti@ndsu.edu
Past President
Christy Sprague  Michigan State University
517-353-0224
spraguel@msu.edu
Secretary/Treasurer
David Simpson Corteva Agriscience
317-337-3959
david.simpson@corteva.com
Editor, NCWSS Proceedings
Joe Wuerffel Syngenta
618-363-6231
Joe.wuerffel@syngenta.com
Editor, NCWSS Communications
Vacant

WSSA Representative
Greg Elmore Bayer
314-694-1744
greg.elmore@bayer.com
CAST Representative
Reid Smeda University of Missouri
573-882-1329
smedar@missouri.edu
Executive Secretary
Kelley Mazur Interactive Management, Inc.
303-327-8016
kelley@imigroup.org
info@ncwss.org



Directors at Large

Travis Legleiter Extension

573-808-2357

travis.legeiter@uky.edu
Ethann Barnes Graduate Students
308-672-4464
ethann.barnes@unl.edu
Industry
314-580-8202
andy.kendig@adama.com
Rodrigo Werle Resident Education
402-937-2887
rwerle@wisc.edu
Strategic Planning
Eastern (2019)
740-225-2014
ackley.19@osu.edu
Central (2017)
217-762-9030
tim.trower@syngenta.com
Western (2017)
402-432-1469
brady.kappler@basf.com

Andy Kendig

Bruce Ackley

Tim Trower

Brady Kappler

NCWSS Interest Group Committees

Extension

Travis Legleiter, Chair 270-365-7541x218
Parminder Chahal, Vice Chair 402-580-2319
Debalin Sarangi, Past Chair 402-416-6647

Graduate Student Committee

Ethann Barnes, Chair 308-672-4464
John Schramski, Vice Chair  989-225-6005
Marcelo Zimmer, Past Chair 765-476-3860

Industry

Andy Kendig, Chair
Lowell Sandell, Vice Chair
Joe Wuerffel, Past Chair

314-580-8202
402-432-2683
618-363-6231

Resident Education
Rodrigo Werle, Chair 402-937-2887
Garrison Gundy, 1stVice-Chair 316-303-7316

travis.legeiter@uky.edu

parminder.chahal@huskers.unl.edu
debalin.sarangi@huskers.unl.edu

ethann.barnes@unl.edu
schrams9@msu.edu
zimmer6@purdue.edu

andy.kendig@adama.com
lowell.sandell@valent.com
joe.wuerffel@syngenta.com

rwerle@wisc.edu
garrison.gundy@valent.com



Devin Hammer, 2ndVice-Chair 217-821-3426
Neha Rana, Past Chair

Mayank Malik
Mark Reiman
Carl Coburn
Jeff Golus

Kasey Schroeder

Daljit Singh
Mark Bernards
Tate Castillo
Bruce Ackley

Fritz Koppatschek

Cheryl Dunne
Anita Dille
John Hinz
Doug Nord
Helen Flanigan

Dawn Refsell (2019 Contest)

Andy Kendig
Troy Klingaman
Jess Spotanski
Chris Proctor
Sandeep Rana
Dave Johnson
Vince Davis

636-288-2609
662-402-9030
605-690-0522
513-257-4120
308-520-2410
308-520-2535
662-402-7232
309-313-5917
785-213-8979
740-225-2014
317-431-3295
772-563-7288
785-532-7240
515-733-9250
620-285-3380
317-459-9650
816-206-3919
314-580-8202
217-778-2929
402-366-9230
402-472-5411
479-871-4309
515-535-7234
608-262-1392

devin.hammer@bayer.com
neha.rana@bayer.com
mayank.malik@bayer.com
mark.reiman@bayer.com
carl.coburn@bayer.com
jeff.golus@unl.edu
kasey.schroeder@unl.edu
daljit.singh@bayer.com
ml-bernards@wiu.edu
tate.castillo@bayer.com
ackley.19@osu.edu
fkoppatschek@abgagservices.com
cheryl.dunne@syngenta.com
dieleman@ksu.edu
john.hinz@bayer.com
dwnord@gbta.net

Dawn.refsell@valent.com
andy.kendig@adama.com
Troy.Klingaman@basf.com
jess@midwestresearchinc.com
caproctor@unl.edu
sandeep.rana@bayer.com
david.h.johnson@corteva.com
vince.davis@basf.com

Resident Education-Contest Rules Subcommittee
Rodrigo Werle, Chair 402-937-2887
Garrison Gundy, 1stVice-Chair 316-303-7316
Devin Hammer, 2ndVice-Chair 217-821-3426
Dawn Refsell (2019 Contest) 816-206-3919

rwerle@wisc.edu
garrison.gundy@valent.com
devin.hammer@bayer.com
Dawn.refsell@valent.com

Strategic Planning

Bruce Ackley (OH), 740-225-2014
Tim Trower (WI)(Director)  608-393-9371
Mike Weber (IA) 515-962-9214
Mark Bernards (IL) 309-298-1569
Dave Ruen (MN) 507-259-7095
Erin Burns (M) 517-353-0223 burnser5@msu.edu
Nader Soltani (ON) soltanin@uoguelph.ca

Erin Haramoto (KY) 859-218-0745 erin.haramoto@uky.edu
Brady Kappler(NE) (Director) 402-432-1469 brady.kappler@basf.com
Phil Westra (CO/WY) Philip.Westra@colostate.edu

Doug Shoup (KS) 602-212-2399 dshoup@ksu.edu

ackley.19@osu.edu
Tim.Trower@syngenta.com
Michael.weber3@bayer.com
ML-Bernards@wiu.edu



Tom Peters (ND)
Trevor Israel (SD)

701-231-8131
605-679-0297

thomas.j.peters@ndsu.edu
trevor.israel@valent.com

Summer Contest Subcommittee of Resident Education

Dawn Refsell, 2019 Host

Rodrigo Werle, Chair

Garrison Gundy, 1stVice-Chair 316-303-7316
Devin Hammer, 2ndVice-Chair 217-821-3426

816-206-3919
402-937-2887

NCWSS Standing Committees

Distinguished Achievement Award

Christy Sprague, Chair
Aaron Hager, Vice Chair

Greg Dahl, Past Chair
Anita Dille

John Hinz
Mithila Jugulam
Doug Doohan
Steve Bowe
Peter Sikkema
Doug Nord
Larry Hageman
Julie Young
Vipan Kumar

517-353-0224
217-333-9646
651-261-1817
785-532-7240
515-733-9250
785-532-5501
330-202-3593
919-547-2559
519-674-1500
620-285-3380
815-562-7570
765-494-0891
785-625-3425

Dawn.refsell@valent.com
rwerle@wisc.edu
garrison.gundy@valent.com
devin.hammer@bayer.com

spraguel@msu.edu
hager@illinois.edu
gkdahl@landolakes.com
dieleman@ksu.edu
john.hinz@bayer.com
mithila@ksu.edu
doohan.1@osu.edu
steven.bowe@basf.com
psikkema@uoguelph.ca
dwnord@gbta.net
larry.hageman@fmc.com
young294@purdue.edu
vkumar@ksu.edu

Distinguished Achievement Awards, Graduate Student subcommittee

Christy Sprague, Chair
Aaron Hager, Vice Chair

Greg Dahl, Past Chair
Anita Dille

John Hinz

Meaghan Anderson
Pat Tranel

Eric Miller

Travis Legleiter

Fellow Committee
Dave Johnson, Chair
ID Green, Vice Chair
Duane Rathmann
Amit Jhala

John Hinz

517-353-0224
217-333-9646
651-261-1817
785-532-7240
515-733-9250
319-331-0058
217 333-1531
618-559-9459

270-365-7541x218

515-423-3810
859-257-4898
507-835-2580
402-840-2259
515-733-9250

spraguel@msu.edu
hager@illinois.edu
gkdahl@landolakes.com
dieleman@ksu.edu
john.hinz@bayer.com
mjanders@iastate.edu
tranel@illinois.edu
ericmillerl@siu.edu
travis.legeiter@uky.ed

david.h.johnson@corteva.com

jdgreen@uky.edu
duane.rathmann@basf.com
amit.jhala@unl.edu
john.hinz@bayer.com



Finance Steering and Policy Committee

David Simpson, Chair

Harlene Hatterman-Valenti

Kelly Nelson
Christy Sprague
Greg Kruger
Eric Spandl

Phil Banks

317-337-3959
701-231-8536
660-739-4410
517-353-0224
308-696-6715
651-375-4292
575-527-1888

Future Site Selection Committee

Mark Loux, Chair
Charles Slack, Vice Chair
Christy Sprague

Invasive Plants Committee

Roger Becker, Chair
Joe Omielan, Vice Chair
Reid Smeda, Past Chair
Mark Renz

Kevin Gibson

Walt Fick

Joe Omielan

614-292-9081
859-227-3355
517-353-0224

612-625-5753
859-231-0662
573-882-1329
608-263-7437
765-496-2161
785-532-7223
859-967-6205

Local Arrangements: 2019 Columbus, OH

Mark Loux, Chair

Richard Proost, Past Chair

Tim Trower, Past Chair
Anthony Dobbels
Bruce Ackley

Alyssa Lamb

Dave Lamore

Jessica Bugg

Nominating Committee
Tom Peters, Chair

Reid Smeda, Past Chair
Bert Schou

Peter Sikkema

Stott Howard

Karen Renner

614-292-9081
608-262-7845
608-393-9371
614-403-3237
740-225-2014
740-207-5096
419-236-4407
419-706-3978

701-231-8131
573-882-1329
319-277-6661
519-674-1500
515-222-4809
517-355-0271

david.simpson@corteva.com

h.hatterman.valenti@ndsu.edu

nelsonke@missouri.edu
spraguel@msu.edu
gkruger2@unl.edu
epspandl@landolakes.com
marathonag@zianet.com

loux.1@osu.edu
cslack@uky.edu
spraguel@msu.edu

becke003@umn.edu
joe.omielan@uky.edu
smedar@missouri.edu
mrenz@wisc.edu
kgibson@purdue.edu
whfick@ksu.edu
joe.omielan@uky.edu

loux.1@osu.edu
rproost@wisc.edu
Tim.Trower@syngenta.com
dobbels.1@osu.edu
ackley.19@osu.edu
lamb.223@osu.edu
dave.lamore@bayer.com
jessica.r.bugg@corteva.com

thomas.j.peters@ndsu.edu
smedar@missouri.edu
BertSchou@gmail.com
psikkema@uoguelph.ca
stott.howard@syngenta.com
renner@msu.edu



Program Committee 2019
Stott Howard
HarleneHatterman-Valenti
Mark Loux

David Simpson

Joe Wuerffel

Rodrigo Werle

Travis Legleiter

Andy Kendig

Ethann Barnes

Aaron Hager

515-321-7469

701-231-8536

614-292-9081
317-337-3959
618-363-6231
402-937-2887
573-808-2357
314-580-8202
308-672-4464
217-333-9646

Resolutions and Necrology Committee

Devin Hammer, Chair
Nathan Drewitz, Vice Chair
Cody Evans, Past Chair
Chris Kamienski

Pat Tranel

Section Program Chairs
General Program
Stott Howard Chair

Poster Session
Kristin Rosenbaum  Chair
Scott Payne

Vice Chair

217-821-3426
608-515-4414
217-371-9777
309-532-4405
217-333-1531

15-321-7469

660-425-6215

Graduate Student Paper Awards

Garrison Gundy Chair

316-303-7316

Graduate Student Poster Awards

Devin Hammer Chair

217-821-3426

Undergraduate Student Poster Awards

Rodrigo Werle

Agronomic Crops | (Corn)
Debalin Sarangi Chair
Mike Weber
Helen Flanigan

Vice Chair
Past Chair

Chair 402-937-2887

402-416-6647

Agronomic Crops Il (Soybeans)

Nick Harre Chair
Cody Evans

Vice Chair

618-314-0581

stott.howard@syngenta.com
h.hatterman.valenti@ndsu.edu
loux.1@osu.edu
david.simpson@corteva.com
joe.wuerffel@syngenta.com
rwerle@wisc.edu
travis.legeiter@uky.edu
andy.kendig@adama.com
ethann.barnes@unl.edu
hager@illinois.edu

devin.hammer@bayer.com
ndrewitz@umn.edu
cody.evans@bayer.com
christopher.kamienski@channel.com
tranel@illinois.edu

stott.howard@syngenta.com

kristin.rosenbaum@corteva.com

515-418-3929 scott.payne@syngenta.com

garrison.gundy@valent.com

devin.hammer@bayer.com

rwerle@wisc.edu

dsarangi@uwyo.edu

515-962-9214 michael.weber3@bayer.com
317-459-9650

nharre@purdue.edu

217-371-9777 cody.evans@bayer.com


mailto:stott.howard@syngenta.com

Eric Riley Past Chair 573-795-9084

Agronomic and Specialty Crops

Jon Kohrt Chair 515-802-1294
Debalin Sarangi Vice Chair 402-416-6647
Tate Castillo Past Chair 785-213-8979

Equipment and Application Methods
Marshall Hay Chair 641-891-3017

Matthew Nelson Vice Chair 712-540-8419
Thomas Butts Past Chair 608-214-4215
Extension

Travis Legleiter Chair 573-808-2357
Parminder Chahal Vice Chair 402-580-2319
Debalin Sarangi Past Chair 402-416-6647
Herbicide Physiology

Vipan Kumar Chair 786-625-3425

Nick Harre Vice Chair 618-314-0581
Daniela Ribeiro Past Chair 662-347-5060

eric.riley@bayer.com

jkohr@valent.com
dsarangi@uwyo.edu
tate.castillo@bayer.com

MMHay@ksu.edu
matthew.nelson@bayer.com
tbutts@uaex.edu

travis.legeiter@uky.edu
parminder.chahal@huskers.unl.edu
dsarangi@uwyo.edu

vkumar@ksu.edu
nharre@purdue.edu

Invasive Weeds, Rangeland, Pasture & Vegetation Management

Roger Becker Chair 612-625-5753
Joe Omielan Vice Chair 859-231-0662
Reid Smeda Past Chair 573-882-1329

Weed Biology, Ecology and Management

Mark Bernards Chair 309-313-5917
Adewale Osipitan Vice Chair 785-236-9027
Chris Proctor Past Chair 402-472-5411

becke003@umn.edu
joe.omielan@uky.edu
smedar@missouri.edu

ml-bernards@wiu.edu
waleos@unl.edu
caproctor@unl.edu



